# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

**WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549** 

## FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 2, 2024

## **BioSig Technologies, Inc.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-38659 (Commission File Number) 26-4333375 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

55 Greens Farms Road, 1st Floor Westport, Connecticut (Address of principal executive offices)

**06880** (Zip Code)

(203) 409-5444

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

	, , , ,	tion of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
$\hfill \Box$ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securi	ties Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
$\ \square$ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c)	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13	e-4(c))
Securitie	es registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of	the Act:
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of exchange on which registered
G G 1 1 1 00 004 1		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	BSGM	The NASDAQ Capital Market
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share  Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growt the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growt		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growt the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	th company as defined in Rule 405 of the strant has elected not to use the extended	Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growt the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).  Emerging growth company □  If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the regi	th company as defined in Rule 405 of the strant has elected not to use the extended	Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On May 2, 2024, the board of directors of BioSig Technologies, Inc. (the "Board") appointed Mr. Chris Baer as a director on the Board.

Mr. Chris Baer, age 55, joins the Board bringing more than 25 years of commercial experience in the medical device space across both large publicly held and smaller privately held organizations. He currently serves as the chief commercial officer at CDL Nuclear Technologies. He started in this role in April 2022 and prior to that from June 2019 to April 2022 he served as the vice president of commercial operations at Impulse Dynamics. He also held several commercial leadership roles in the cardiac rhythm management and electrophysiology space including vice president and general manager at St Jude Medical / Abbott. Mr. Baer holds a pharmacy degree from The University of Pittsburgh. Mr. Baer's extensive experience in the electrophysiology medical device space makes him a valuable member of our board.

Mr. Baer will serve on the Board as a director and member of the audit, nominating and compensation committees for a term expiring at the next annual meeting of the Company's stockholders or until his successor is duly elected and qualified, or his earlier death, resignation or removal. There are no arrangements or understandings between Mr. Baer and any other person pursuant to which Mr. Baer was selected as a director. There are no transactions in which Mr. Baer has an interest requiring disclosure under item 404(a) of Regulation S-K.

### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### BIOSIG TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: May 2, 2024 By: /s/ Anthony Amo

By: /s/ Anthony Amato
Name: Anthony Amato
Title: Chief Executive Officer